CR:Date:Loc:	PO#: <u>1850111</u>
A	
¢ ♣ BE ₁ .	
City of Pollovuo	
City of Bellevue	
ចំ ្រាំ 450 110th Ave NE	
Bellevue, WA	
98004 98004	

Amendment #2

Technical Services Agreement, PO #1850111, dated 06/01/2018, between the City of Bellevue and Interloc Solutions, is hereby amended as follows:

Contract Value Changes:

Amend: Technical Services Agreement; 4. Price and Payment, 4.1 Price

The City will pay the Contractor the total contract amount not to exceed \$380,000.00 plus all applicable taxes; see Addendum A and Addendum E for all services performed and expenses incurred under this agreement.

To Read: Technical Services Agreement; 4. Price and Payment, 4.1 Price

The City will pay the Contractor the total contract amount not to exceed \$680,000 plus all applicable taxes; see Addendum A and Addendum E for all services performed and expenses incurred under this agreement.

Purpose of Amendment:

The need for Maximo annual software maintenance and services provided for in this agreement continues.

Additional funds are needed to support the proposed software maintenance renewals and on-call technical professional services through June 1, 2023.

Contract Summary:

Agreement	<u>Dollar Value</u>
Original Contract:	\$60,000
Amendment #1	\$320,000
Amendment #2	\$300,000
Total Contract Value:	\$680,000

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

<u>Contractor</u> : Interloc Solutions	City of Bellevue:
By: DocuSigned by: 73067EC07617479	Ву:
Printed Name:	Department Director
Mike Watson	Title:

Execu ted this_	, 20
day of	Approved as to form:
Date: 2/23/2022	By:
Phone #:	Deputy City Attorney